506559048 03/17/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6605827

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEI YAN	03/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY SYSTEMS
Street Address:	301 TARROW STREET
Internal Address:	6TH FLOOR
City:	COLLEGE STATION
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77840

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16887485

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4049200968

Email: nkubon@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN, LLC

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET NE, SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11164-004US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLE KUBON
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole Kubon/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506559048 REEL: 055621 FRAME: 0588

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, WEI YAN of College Station, Texas, hereby assign to THE TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY SYSTEMS, a corporation of Texas, having a place of business at 301 Tarrow Street, 6th Floor, College Station, TX 77840, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of an application for United States Patent, titled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS PERFORMING OBJECT OCCLUSION IN AUGMENTED REALITY-BASED ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS," filed May 29, 2020, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 16/887,485, this assignment including said application, any and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any such inventions or improvements; all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions or improvements; and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket No. 11164-004US1

Date: 3/1/202	Maple
	WEI YAN
WITNESSED BY:	
2 D	(2) Ah
Signature of Witness	Signature of Witness
Min Zhao	Jiang Hu
Name of Witness	Name of Witness
3/1/2021	3/1/2021
Date	Date

REEL: 055621 FRAME: 0590

Attorney Docket No. 11164-004US1

Date:	4 March 2021	Damon C. Matteo Date: 2021.03.04 12:27:26 -	C. 06'00'
·		THE TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY SYSTE	MS
		Name: Damon C. Matteo	
		Executive Director Title:	

Assignment Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 055621 FRAME: 0591

RECORDED: 03/17/2021